R-176-2020
Original R-257-2018
Contract # 101-2018_

N

Lawrenceburg, KY 40342

Date: February 6, 2020 -
. . West Hickman WWTP Scum
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Project: Removal Addition and ASH
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Tank No. 3 Cover
Page 1 of 2 .
Location: Woest Hickman WWTP
To (Contactor): Contract No. Res # 257-2018
Herrick Company, Inc. -
2176 Waddy Road Original Contract Amt. $1,389,000.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

$44,202.00

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$1,433,202.00

3.18%

Change Qrder No.

You are hereby requested to comply with the falléwing changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order
tem | Description of c'hanges-qgéntities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completicn date, etc. ;
4 Add Seve_n_ Qw Upright Styie Sprinkler Heads - Odor L y
Control Building $ 1,899.60 |50
5 |Cut BPR Weirs $ 6,890.00
6 |Gas and Water Line Relocation for Manhole $ 7.195.00 |3 :
7  |Backflow Preventer Vault per KAW Requirements i $ 19,500.00 |1 S
g |Delete installation for Gates in 4,500.00 SRy
g |Credit for SCADA Integration 15'0.00_00
10 |Credit for Sofis Allowance 13.500.00 o
11 |Scum Line Tie-In for Clarifiers #1-#6 $
Total decrease $33;000_00f3 4. :
Total increase T . ‘f-" L
Net Amount of this Change Order $53,334.60

New Contract Amount Including this Change Order

$1.486,536.60

Percent Change ~ This Change Order

Percent Change -~ All Charige Orders

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the donfract will apply heréto.

Accepted by
Approved
Approved by
Approved by

(Proj. Engr.) Date

{Contractor) Date .A

(Director) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: West Hickman WWTP Scum Removal Addition

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE {209 ASH Tank No. 3 Cover
CONTRACT NO. Res # 257-2018

CHANGE ORDER: 2 '

Necessity for change: 4-Attic space in odor control building required additional
sprinkler heads that were not included in sprinkler contractor original bid, 5-Water
level in BPR tanks was higher based on current operating levels, requiring weirs to be
lowered. 6-Conflict with existing utilities. 7-KAW required a backflow preventer for fire
protection water service. 8-Removing gate installation from contract to be installed as
part of clarifier repair project. 9-Integration to be done in-house after operation is
consistant. 10-Total not needed. 11-Existing lines so deep; job to big for inhouse
staff.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance cloverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Completion date extended to June 30, 2019 Due
to delivery date of Geodesic Dome Cover and Actuators for Scum Skimmer Pipes.

Horno) Do) 5|! 1200

Mayor




Summary Chart for Change Order #2

Project: West Hickman WWTP Scum Removal Addition and ASH Tank No. 3 Cover Key
Lexington, Kentucky Ow=Owner  Om = Omission
Contract # 22-2018 A/E = Architect/Engineer C = Contractor
PCO Change Requested by | GC
No. Date Brief Description Price Ow [ AE] € | Om | No.

4 | 10242018 |agdition of 7 Dry Upright Sprinkler Heads $1.899.60 [ X | X X | 2
Seven (7) dry upright style sprinkler heads added to protect the attic space in the Odor
Contro! Building,

S 171712019 Lowering of 16 wiers in BPR Tanks 1-7 $6,890.00 X X 2
After new scurmn pipes were installed the tank levels needed o be adjusted. See attached
for additional information.

3 312212019 |Relocation of 2° water line and 2" gas line $7,195.00 X X 2
When digging for new manhcle to be placed in the road for the scum decant well
additional confilcting untilities were found. Relocation was necessary.

7 3/22/2019 |Purchase and installation of backflow preventer. $19,500.00 X X 2
Purchase and installation of backflow preventer per KAWC requirements for a tap
necessary for the new fire suppression service needed for the new sprinklers.

8 9/25/2019 [Credit for Labor: Distribution gates installed in different project. -$4,500.00 X 2
The timing for installation of the distribution box gates worked better with a different project
when a shutdown of the plant was possible.

a 972512019  |Credit for SCADA Integration: Working with.plant superintendent on necessity -$15,000.00 X 2
New scum pipes operation procedures need to be established. We will have a better idea
about how they should operate.once we have worked with them for a while. Integration
into SCADA can be accomplished at a later dale.

10 9/25/2019 |Credit for Soils Allowance not used. -$13,500.00 X 2
$4,500.00 was used for the placement of the Scum Decant Box. No more was needed.

11 | 10/16/2019 [Scum Line Tie-In for Clarifiers #1 - #6 $50,850.00 X 2
Plant Staff researched installation to be done in-house. The lines eneded up being deeper
than anticipated. Contractor was asked to do the Tie-Ins to complete the connections
needed to pump seumn from the final clarifier scum pits.

Page TOTAL

£ 5$53,334i605.

e
B

WE%

e Lt b e

]

LI, T
SN A

T

ki

SRR "—3‘:{,."1—:-1;;




Peo # 4
H@I'I'iCk (bmparly, Inc- ngﬁe-lr'::ecgu?;aig‘( 40342

Phone: §02-839-3484
Fax: 502-839-0938

QOctober 24, 2018

Mr. Mike Davis, PE

Strand Associates, Inc.

1525 Bull Lea Road, Suite 100
Lexington, KY 40511

RE: West Hickman WWTP Scum Removal
Mr. Davis,
Per your request Herrick Company, Inc. offers the following for your consideration.

Add seven (7) dry upright style sprinkler heads to protect the attic space in the Odor
Control Building.

Subcontractor $ 143960
Bonds $ 175.00
O&P , $ 285.00
TOTAL $ 1,899.60

Let me know if you have any questions or need additional information,

Sincerely,

Ryan P. Gabbard



proH 5

2176 Waddy Rd, HWY 385
I I ‘ :I Lawrenceburg, KY 40342
Phane: 502-839-3484

Fax:  502-839-0039 |

Herrick Company, Inc. E-Mail: hei@dcr.nel

January 17, 2012

Mike Davis, P.E.

Strand Associates, Inc.

1525 Bull Lea Read, Suite 100
Lexington, KY 40511

RE: West Hickman WWTP Scum, Cost Propasal #1
Mr. Davis;

Per your request Herrick Company, Inc. offers the following for your consideration. Lower 16 weirs in
BFR tanks 1 thru 7.

Option #1: Lower weirs per cost proposal #1. Labor $7,300.00
Equipment $ 700.00
Material $2,400.00
Bonds $ 150.00
O&P $1,850.00
Total $12,400.00
* Option #2: Leave weirs bolted in current position, cut the FRP weirs down to new elevation, coat all
raw FRP cuts with resin. Labor $4,400.00
Equipment $ 700.00
Material § 650.00
Bonds $ 100.00
O&P $1,040.00

Total

ﬂ" Add $2,310.00 to either optlon #1 or #2 for removing remaining flap gales above the weirs. For option

DJ'B #1 we assume the FRP weirs were not caulked and will remove without damaging FRP, if they were
Q\ g)eb. caulked they will be stuck to concrete and removal will damage FRP and add labor. Extra labor,
replacing or repairing FRP is not included. For option #1 and #2 we assume the concrete opening is

low enough for new weir elevation.
Xﬂé, Let me know if you have any questions or need additional informaticn.
Sincerely,

H. Dougtas Herrick



Herrick Company, Inc. 2176 Waddy Road

Lawrenceburg, KY 40342

Phone: 502-839-3484
Fax: 502-839-0039

March 22, 2019

Mr. Mike Davis, PE

Strand Associates, Inc.

1525 Bull Lea Road, Suite 100
Lexington, KY 40511

RE: West Hickman WWTP Scum Removal
Mr. Davis,
Per your request Herrick Company, Inc. offers the following for your consideration.

Relocate utility lines interfering with placement of scum manhole in drive by new
scum decant well. Includes relocating 2" water and 2" gas line.

Labor $ 2,460.00
Equipment $ 700.00
Material $ 960.00
Subcontractor $ 1,895.00
Bonds $ 100.00
O/P $ 1,080.00
TOTAL $ 7,195.00

Let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Ryan P. Gabbard



Hemck Company, Inc. 2176 Waddy Road

Lawrenceburg, KY-40342

Phone; 502-839-3484
Fax: 502-839-0939

March 22, 2019

Mr. Mike Davis, PE

Strand Associates, Inc.

1525 Bull Lea Road, Suite 100
Lexington, KY 40511

RE: West Hickman WWTP Scum Removal

Mr. Davis,

Per your request Hermrick Company, Inc. offers the following for your consideration.
Install backflow preventer in precast vault, per American Water Company
requirements. This price reflects HCI giving LFUCG a $400.00 credit for not doing the
hot tap in the original project, and a credit of $1,171.31 for Brown Sprinkler deleting
the 3" back flow preven gr, in the original preject.. This price does not include the

" Hickmdn ~ directly for maklnq the hot tap on their water line, and

providing/installing the PIV. ——— DOa. 'vagf-, a,wnu‘c 7Po.

Labor $ 6,197.00 .

Equipment $ 2,350.00
Material $ 7,803.00 ;
Bonds $ 22500
o/P $ 2,925.00
TOTAL $19,500.00

Let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Ryan P. Gabbard

Pco # 77



| Yeo¥ ¥
Herrick C()mpany’ Inc. 2176 Waddy Road

Lawrenceburg, KY 40342,

Phone: 502-839-3484
Fax: 502-839-0939
hei@der.net

March 22, 2019

Mr. Mike Davis, PE

Strand Associates, Inc.
1525 Bull Lea Rd, Ste. 100
Lexington, KY 40511

RE: West Hickman WWTP Scum Removal
Dear Mr. Davis:
Per your request Herrick Company, Inc. offers the following quote for your

consideration. Do not install gates that were part of original contract, only provide
the material.

Total Lump Sum Credit for Gate Installation: $4,500.00

Please let us know if you have any questions or need additional
information.

Sincerely,

Ryan P. Gabbard



Fro# 1]

ER - - ‘ 2176 Waddy Rd, HWY 395
H ‘ !I Lawrenceburg, KY ‘|10342
. Phone: 502-839-3484

Fax:  5b02-839-0939

Henick Company, Inc. E-Mail: hci@der.net

October 16, 2019

Mike Davis, P.E.

Strand Associates, Inc.

1525 Bull Lea Road, Suite 100
Lexington, KY 40511

RE: West Hickman WWTP Scum

Mr. Davis;

Per your request Herrick Company, Inc. offers the following for your consideration. Extend 6 clarifier
scum lines from existing 3" flanges under bridges to existing 6” underground pipes. Per e mall, plans
and pictures dated 10-7-19.

Existing above ground pipe is 3" galvanized steel and existing buried is assumed fo be 6" DI pipe. We
propose to use 3" DI flanged pipe and fittings above ground and 6” #MJ pipe and fittings for buried pipe

and fittings.

Labor $17,950.00
Equipment $ 4,850.00
Material $16,650.00
Subcontract $ 3,000.00
Bonds $ 500.00
O&P $ 7,750.00
Total Lump Sum: $ 50,850.00

Let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely, .
7“/ 74 e (ﬁ/)g

H. Douglas Herrick



Tiffanz Rank

From: Tiffany Rank

Sent; Monday, October 7, 2019 6:09 PM

To: '‘Donna Herrick’'

Cc: Rick Bowman; Daniel Honeycutt; James Worten

Subject: Quote for Connecting Clarifier Scum Lines to Existing Buried Scum Lines
Attachments: Scum Line Drawings.pdFf: Scurn Line Photos.pdf

Doug,

Attached are some photos and very elementary drawings but | think there is enough detail for you to give us a price. |
think the only thing is that needs to be confirmed are the pipe sizes and material. | think the Clarifier Scum Lines are 3"
Cast Iron (Jim can you confirm?} and the Existing buried Scum Lines are 6” Cast Iron (?).

If you look at the drawing you will see that 2 of the Clarifier Scum Lines are on the same side as the existing underground

scum lines but 4 are on the opposite side of the bridge. You can reroute the pipe under the bridge before turning down.
I

When you look at the Splitter Box Drawing you can see that the Existing Scum Line Ties in at about 6’ below grade. The

tie in for the Clarifier Scum Lines to the Buried lines will be between 5 and 6 fogt.

We would like a price for connecting the Clarifier Scum Lines to the Existing Buried Scum Lines. There are 6 ties to be
made as clarifiers #7 and #8 do not need this work completed. This junction can be done where the Scum line from the
old scum box (Black on the drawings) Ys into the yellow Scum Line. Jim said that some of them have

cleanouts. Hopefully they will be easy to find.

We would like cleanouts installed at the point where you make the connection and a coupling before the pipe goes
underground from the clarifier. The scum pipes are not used in the winter time so we would like to be able to flush the

lines once the system is out of service.

If you have any questions Tuesday, | will be out of the office, please call Rick Bowman at 859-425-2475. Once | have the
price; as long as it is reasonable | will add it to the current change order and get it to council.

Thank you for your hard work!

Tiffany Rank



: N ? [ - i
Dﬂ.\u‘nﬂ- £]
l D ]—® o = i
R 71 PN AT F o o oy P LART ACELSY ROAE ' 4. e
4 4 (o — g
8 RINE 3 e
!. / '@ﬁ) BN Biinser Tanws| = N = - S WO
5 . | b R, EI I[ ig_a...n 'i; . T
E 1 it | ko 22 £ =
i CER I PE , y 2 B
: e St o | o LR 4 PalE
| : - Ny & g d . i
!. L& NO.2 ¥ 43 ) Z z g Eo
) d = i F
E, : 8 ¥ . . fon REACTORS § ] [
N S " QPND.] E LN Scum lines exieti !'“’1
l¢] o -
! ND.4 " 5 & o E ‘ 1o be +ed hio ﬁ‘\?l‘ ')1-3 rical
= i N Scum lings Cyestow)
NO4 g 7/
E' B I—Ja NlTRlFlm‘l::H L/ Buried seum lines, eus#ma
‘..T.; . _ B (B . - -
!' : . ® ] —_— E’xie":z Sovm lrre et will nzed
i = R 4o eoapoad o
3 I |- A
" ) .
3
3 bt
€) ! ©
! 8 ¥ —insnr S |H Scom Imes Z, ¥ 5amt b will need
TR BT £ A = 4o b re-rovfed unsler o bridge
' . = ( o ard Wen A hown -ho
N I, N v - Lire.
- SR . e [Ny ey Bored sivm
‘/ BX, AL N
CLARIFIER
! NO.2 i -
) N6
! ' I | ¥
| LA 'l" ;
| — - A
: — 2
E' PLANT abCEsSS Roap \"
13
]
S I BT ===
- §| ? E ML P e W g
1" =




.o
f FroaETIGe
f :

ChANx bw [l )
fLoem; MY

)
—0 ™—

NOTES:

b COBIRACTON Sracl
DOFFING GATES, STEM GXIOTS AND FLOL
@, STARCTS MG TY CO™STRICTROM.
(Y Wi LAOLATE AND EEWATIL YO Tid
A
NG

LFUOG-Den)
BEYTY OF THEIR ADRITIES Tar SAUTTE

MEEDED TO LT
ﬂb 1 C S AUREHALID T RERADEAZLY GATES
FORTHE §MUTTER 00 AKD ald FTORED AT The
-‘6 WP SITE, THE COMTRACTOR, BnaLL RENGVE
\ WITRIN THE SAITT LR BOX
THE FOUR NEW £1° GATES Diwil HAS PUACRASED,
CIMTANCTIIN 1 RESIONLIELE FOA ALL CORFIMIO
SPALE ENTRF WORK GORTITIDNS Wil
FEAMITING ASSOCIATED WITH Thl3 MIORCT,

S ook COMTLICTON SnALL RENCVITREINSTALL AD

Lh

¥

SECTION

o
a l
o

TITTYT I T I aTIa

A .
: o
w6 @
.\ £

£
&2
¥

(LN Sl S

r
3
[
3
2
d-F
v
r
3
r

BE KL
[m. G 8 0,

L Ll L

AWEATA Ry R L

o£0 roa
NSTALLATIOAALMALEMONT OF THE EOUR AT~
CATES,

W LTATA Wk et
£ VPTG 08 ATy

Wi~ o

K (U REC L b A3 DE

Buri “tvm Livad
.ﬁej.._fnb- aish -
Flow cplitfer X

Pl wweram et

PADKET . AT AUGUST 2018
BrinGn :z::m LEXINGTON FAYETTE LIRBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT -
HNQER HATE O 8008
— ] PRELMIARY DAwaiG a_zen KERTUCRY FINAL CLARIFIERS FLOW SPLITTER BOX NO. 1 [-o— SR
oo mtr us‘.:eT FOR — MECHANICAL ]
A ONS 10N
W, LEADATITER | CONSTRU OEONEOn GAE e e, Gty | WEST HICKMAN WWTP FINAL CLARIFIERS ND. 7 AND SECTION ez
Ehe T T e LEMINGTON, KENTUCKY 40500 NO. B STRUCTURAL RERARS M351
[E—— MET 1O PINL BCALK




:
é
-

by
T ekl D Bt i - 8 ==y —— =]
E- g LR - L] - »i=3 eroaed :cu.h.lnﬂ

oron e - WA BN B ofe wnrree
- «/» ocven Wl W ws 1m0 (B

[EL T it X W by D)

ah D awan & P i e \lwu..ﬂ
e ) % O¥au 5230dy tuyy \ _
e
%

-.!-.:.i-..lh _..ntﬁ‘z.-_...cv®
ovirime = M 31 —_— o
Toeem R 1 oo ) 05 0 We-ivs od s 0 ()

V-1
QTHO Tl = W IEL

RRL o1, - app— [ D]

o
PEAE T NE-E0 S,
WO 0 Mem e ZL = Nt k08 O 00 G}
wa L EA T i
TCEA I w042 ~ Towed kRS T A& §5)

o T e - e )

T e - 1o §5)

orivs =a e = e et )

o U e = e @)

09 e = xu e ()

crun e = Y e ax )

HE M = DL A am )

ORI A = B a9

tved 0 W v a0 21 AN D)

wue v e - 3r 004 )

‘-.m_h.ll.thﬁ.g_Bdf.ni-th

ndy.mﬂ-unn.uﬁ-!r.ﬂ.xudgﬁb@

aom @ e - oo woen 8,
orEve 0 e = 20 om0

e B e - el ) .@ i

oty U W = Hadt 451 (D)

[TF 5

ILAAN]

-d

bl
L
g

335 INN HMVH

1Y,
Q¥You S5§322v¥
L}
L)
—

(2 ¥

@
KT 0w = ka w2t D
Wit T -Deun) v <2 )
orien Tee - Tom 4K §D
oS T -G i e €D
com B = o of &)

|

NOUVANIUNDD HO4 £=2

1@ ~onalng

SININIAQY Y HOISNYAXD
£ "ON LOVHINDD = diid HYFOOH 1534
ININRHIADD AINNOD HySHn ILLN4=HOLONIXTY

NV']:d ONIdld ALS
sonvay

oTied T - GOS oA 1 oews T - aots o (D)

& Mm/v
COLEY D W = G ¥ M e 0 = SOV WA W 150 ) P

——

AL TN [N
S W 01 2 2, {])

- w am PEER AW ©

T |

3 . WE e g e ks < ek ) h H
' \\r; a0 eF DT - eg w0 w S e d @) _

£

2

a

5

n
2
G
=
LY
.

4
SYOLIYIU NOUYIIAUN X3

.
[

‘on
aN
3 %3

il ok S

wrs a6

| 1 W «a
a] " 1 _ b .

g

RN = L) e Aly

FoH = e P - WA usa (D
Srvee = T ey

INJTUNE H2M07A NOLWJISELN "X3

Bl gt
NOIYNEHOS

M 2 i - w0 @ 1

i
V'Ll 0 ‘- 0EL -
& T mea L-ﬂuﬂ \ m-a ““ wwzo

v = el

1oy i

-4
f TR =10 82k £
v o= wvs - wn s s

@
N
[
L. 3
d NG
5 L RTE FTIRATE B N G T o] ., INIEOTHD X3 L
d.x...mﬁ.n....r.a.uﬂd.i..ﬁ.k@ : i 0¥ou s539pw Luvyyg loeem e R + o >y
CTRIA TA-'ae = i R 1 LI

™ Wit - ven s ama @ e ® e i ® F..m._/.@
(MY 1 30 o) T35 T na-mam 03c () =

. YH T U 6 3 - .\
; I wabAaaH 3

SHNVL 1DVINOD

A AT

@sﬂ@)-m:ﬂm%-w%m

3
HTE
I3




