LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Page 1 of 2

Date:

February 6, 2020

West Hickman WWTP Scum

Project: Removal Addition and ASH
Tank No. 3 Cover
l_ocation: West Hickman WWTP

To (Contactor):

Herrick Company, Inc.
2176 Waddy Road
Lawrenceburg, KY 40342

Contract No.

Res # 257-2018

Original Contract Amt.

$1,389,000.00

Cumulative Amount of

Previous Change Orders $44,202.00
Percent Change - Previous 3.18%
Change Orders :
s s o (5143520200
Change Order No. 2
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
llt\iT Description of ci:a;ogr:;g;::tg;: Z?: prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
4 Add Seven er Upright Style Sprinkler Heads - Odor
Control Building $ 1,899.60
5 Cut BPR Weirs 3 6,890.00
6 Gas and Water Line Relocation for Manhole $ 7.195.00
7 Backflow Preventer Vault per KAW Requirements $ 18,500.00
g |Delete Installation for Gates in 4,500.00
g |Credit for SCADA Integration $ 15,000.00
10 |Credit for Soils Allowance 13,500.,00
11 |Scum Line Tie-In for Clarifiers #1-#6 $ 50,850.00
Total decrease $33,000.00
Total increase $86,334.60
Net Amount of this Change Order $53,334.60
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $1,486,536.60
Percent Change - This Change Order 3.84%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 7.02%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
(Proj. Engr) Date_ 2 /1 /20 2&

Recommended byJ_%rﬁ Pl W72
Accepted by x%’ﬂbib(b\ g Lu)k/

(Contractor) Date .';3-/(;-3)\030

(Director) Date

Approved by 7 |
Approved by

Approved
Wbl k
A\

de/do

(Commissioner) Date 3|3/2020
(Mayor or CAQ) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: West Hickman WWTP Scum Removal Addition

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  [2nd ASH Tank No. 3 Cover
CONTRACT NO. Res # 257-2018

CHANGE ORDER: 2

-

Necessity for change: 4-Attic space in odor control building required additional
sprinkler heads that were not included in sprinkler contractor original bid, 5-Water
level in BPR tanks was higher based on current operating levels, requiring weirs to be
lowered. 6-Conflict with existing utilities, 7-KAW required a backflow preventer for fire
protection water service. 8-Removing gate installation from contract to be installed as
part of clarifier repair project. 9-Integration to be done in house after operation is
consistant. 10-Total not needed. 11-Existing lines so deep; job to big for inhouse
staff.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ _Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Completion date extended to June 30, 2019 Due
to delivery date of Geodesic Dome Cover and Actuators for Scum Skimmer Pipes.

Mayor " Date






